
First Year: Fall 15-16 Credits 

MUSA 12_/13_ Applied Lessons 2-3 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 1310 Theory I 3 

MUSI 1170 Aural Skills I 1 

MUSI 1160 Group Piano I + 1 

MUSI 2101 Vocal Diction  1 

ENGL 1303 English Composition I 3 

MATH 1310 College Algebra 3 

Second Year: Fall 16-17 Credits 

MUSA 22_/23_ Applied Lessons 2-3 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 2210 Theory III ** 2 

MUSI 2170 Aural Skills III ** 1 

MUSI 2160 Group Piano III + 1 

MUSI 2361 Music and Culture 3 

HIST 1378 US History Since 1877 3 

Writing in the Disciplines 3 

Third Year: Fall 16-18 Credits 

MUSA 32_/34_ Applied Lessons 2-4 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 3363 History of Music II 3 

MUSI 3215 Intro to Large Forms ** 2 

MUSI 2320 Computers for Musicians 3 

MUSI 4220 Choral Conducting I 2 

MUED 3320 Intro to Music Ed (QUEST 1) 3 

Third Year: Spring 16-18 Credits 

MUSA 32_/34_ Applied Lessons 2-4 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 3364 History of Music III 3 

MUSI 4221 Choral Conducting II 2 

MUSI 3108 Piano for Choral Conductors + 1 

MUSI 4100 Chamber Music 1 

MUED 4305 Elementary Music (QUEST 2) 3 

CUIN 3347 Reading in the Content Area 3 

Fourth Year: Fall 12-14 Credits 

MUSA 42_/44_ Applied Lessons 2-4 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 4343 Choral Materials 3 

MUSI 4102 Acting for Opera 1 

MUSI 4250 Performance Pedagogy 2 

POLS 1336 Texas Govt. & Politics 3 

Senior Recital  

TExES Music Test 160 & 177  

Fourth Year: Spring 6 Credits 

EDUC 4318 Student Teaching Elementary 

(QUEST 3) 

3 

EDUC 4319 Student Teaching Secondary 

(QUEST 3) 

3 

First Year: Spring 15-16 Credits 

MUSA 12_/13_  Applied Lessons 2-3 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 1311 Theory II 3 

MUSI 1171 Aural Skills II 1 

MUSI 1161 Group Piano II + 1 

MUSI 2101 Vocal Diction  1 

ENGL 1304 English Composition II 3 

Natural Science Core Course 3 

Recital Attendance: Music Education majors should attend at least 12 
recitals each semester in residence. Students on a 4 year plan need to 
attend 84 recitals total and those attending for more than 4 years need 
to attend 96 recitals. Students must attend at least 4 Tuesday recitals 
and at least 4 other MSM recitals/concerts each semester to meet 
attendance requirements. Students who are deficient in recital 
attendance may not schedule a degree-required recital or qualify for 
graduation. 
 
The last 30 credits of any UH degree must be completed at UH. 
 
ENGL 1303/1304 and MATH 1310 should be completed in the first 
year. All other core courses may be taken in any order as long as all 
prerequisites are met; this plan is only a suggested sequence. 
 
Deviations from this plan should be approved by an advisor. 

 
 

Second Year: Spring 16-17 Credits 

MUSA 22_/23_ Applied Lessons 2-3 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 2214 Techniques Since 1900 ** 2 

MUSI 2171 Aural Skills IV ** 1 

MUSI 2161 Group Piano IV + 1 

MUSI 2362 History of Music I 3 

Humanities Core Course 3 

Social Science Core Course 3 

** Proficiency exam is a prerequisite for this course. 
+ A passing grade on the piano proficiency exam is required for 
graduation. (Piano/organ students must take four hours of class or 
private voice in lieu of piano classes and MUSI 3701 Basic Vocal 
Techniques in lieu of MUSI 3108 Piano for Choral Conductors.) 
 
Co-enrollment in applied music and ensemble is required even after 
degree requirements are satisfied. 
 

Summer Session 6 Credits 

HIST 1377 US History to 1877 Natural Science Core Course 

Summer Session 6 Credits 

POLS 1337 US Govt. & Politics EPSY 3300 Educational Psychology 

Bachelor of Music with Elective Studies in Teacher Certification Choral/Piano 

Suggested Four-Year Plan 
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Fifth Year: Fall 14-16 Credits 

MUSA 42_/44_ Applied Lessons 2-4 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 4250 Performance Pedagogy 2 

MUSI 4343 Choral Materials 3 

Social Science Core Course 3 

POLS 1337 US Govt. & Politics 3 

Senior Recital  

TExES Music Test 160 & 177  

First Year: Fall 14-15 Credits 

MUSA 12_/13_ Applied Lessons 2-3 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 1310 Theory I 3 

MUSI 1170 Aural Skills I 1 

MUSI 1160 Group Piano I + 1 

ENGL 1303 English Composition I 3 

MATH 1310 College Algebra 3 

First Year: Spring 14-15 Credits 

MUSA 12_/13_  Applied Lessons 2-3 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 1311 Theory II 3 

MUSI 1171 Aural Skills II 1 

MUSI 1161 Group Piano II + 1 

ENGL 1304 English Composition II 3 

Natural Science Core Course 3 

Third Year: Fall 14-16 Credits 

MUSA 32_/34_ Applied Lessons 2-4 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 3363 History of Music II 3 

MUSI 3215 Intro to Large Forms ** 2 

MUED 3320 Intro to Music Ed (QUEST 1) 3 

EPSY 3300 Educational Psychology 3 

Second Year: Spring 14-15 Credits 

MUSA 22_/23_ Applied Lessons 2-3 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 2214 Techniques Since 1900 ** 2 

MUSI 2171 Aural Skills IV ** 1 

MUSI 2161 Group Piano IV + 1 

MUSI 2362 History of Music I 3 

MUSI 2101 Vocal Diction 1 

Writing in the Disciplines 3 

Second Year: Fall 14-15 Credits 

MUSA 22_/23_ Applied Lessons 2-3 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 2210 Theory III ** 2 

MUSI 2170 Aural Skills III ** 1 

MUSI 2160 Group Piano III + 1 

MUSI 2361 Music and Culture 3 

MUSI 2101 Vocal Diction  1 

HIST 1377 US History to 1877 3 

Fourth Year: Fall 15-17 Credits 

MUSA 42_/44_ Applied Lessons 2-4 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 2320 Computers for Musicians 3 

MUSI 4220 Choral Conducting I 2 

MUSI 4102 Acting for Opera 1 

POLS 1336 Texas Govt. & Politics 3 

Humanities Core Course 3 

Third Year: Spring 13-15 Credits 

MUSA 32_/34_ Applied Lessons 2-4 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 3364 History of Music III 3 

MUSI 4100 Chamber Music 1 

MUED 4305 Elementary Music (QUEST 2) 3 

Natural Science Core Course 3 

Fifth Year: Spring 6 Credits 

EDUC 4318 Student Teaching Elementary 

(QUEST 3) 

3 

EDUC 4319 Student Teaching Secondary 

(QUEST 3) 

3 

Bachelor of Music with Elective Studies in Teacher Certification Choral/Piano 

Suggested Five-Year Plan 

Fourth Year: Spring 12-14 Credits 

MUSA 42_/44_ Applied Lessons 2-4 

MUSI 11_ Large Ensemble 1 

MUSI 4221 Choral Conducting II 2 

MUSI 3108 Piano for Choral Conductors + 1 

CUIN 3347 Reading in the Content Area 3 

HIST 1378 US History Since 1877 3 

Recital Attendance: Music Education majors should attend at least 12 
recitals each semester in residence. Students on a 4 year plan need to 

attend 84 recitals total and those attending for more than 4 years need 

to attend 96 recitals. Students must attend at least 4 Tuesday recitals 
and at least 4 other MSM recitals/concerts each semester to meet 

attendance requirements. Students who are deficient in recital 

attendance may not schedule a degree-required recital or qualify for 
graduation. 

 

The last 30 credits of any UH degree must be completed at UH. 
 

ENGL 1303/1304 and MATH 1310 should be completed in the first 

year. All other core courses may be taken in any order as long as all 
prerequisites are met; this plan is only a suggested sequence. 

 
Deviations from this plan should be approved by an advisor. 

** Proficiency exam is a prerequisite for this course. 
+ A passing grade on the piano proficiency exam is required for 
graduation. (Piano/organ students must take 4 hours of class or private 
voice in lieu of piano classes and MUSI 3701 Basic Vocal Techniques 
in lieu of MUSI 3108 Piano for Choral Conductors.) 
 
Co-enrollment in applied music and ensemble is required even after 
degree requirements are satisfied. 


